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General Programme in Engineering

(Grades in qualifying course units are not counted fowards the GPA calculation)

Semester ending date Course ID Course Name
30-May-16 GP101 English |
30-May-16 GP103 Mathematics |
30-May-16 GP109 Materials Science
30-May-16 GP110 Engineering Mechanics
30-May-16 GP112 Engineering Measurements
30-May-16 GP114 Engineering Drawing
13-Oct-16 GP104 Mathematics Il
13-Oct-16 GP106 Computing
13-Oct-16 GP108 Electricity
13-Oct-16 GP111 Elementary Thermodynamics
13-Oct-16 GP113 Fundamentals of Manufacture

a) Core and Technical Elective Courses
Semester ending date Course ID

06-Jun-17 CE201
06-Jun-17 CE202
06-Jun-17 CE210
06-Jun-17 ; EEZ280
06-Jun-17 EM201
06-Jun-17 ME202
23-Oct-17 CE204
23-0Oct-17 CE205
23-Oct-17 CE208
23-Oct-17 CE209
. 23-Oct-17 CE219
23-Oct-17 EM202
23-Oct-17 MAZ201
17-Sep-18 CE302
17-Sep-18 CE305
17-Sep-18 CE310
17-Sep-18 CE312
17-Sep-18 CE318
17-Sep-18 CE319
17-Sep-18 EM315

Specialization Programme in Engineering

Grade
A+
B+

Credits

w

W W W W Ww W Ww w w w

(Grades of these course units are counted towards the GPA calculation)

Course Name

Mechanics of Materials |

Fluid Mechanics |

Engineering Surveying

Introduction to Electrical Engineering |
Mathematics Il

Mechanical Engineering for Civil Engineers
Geomechanics

Engineering Hydrology

Structural Analysis |

Building Construction

Civil Engineering Laboratory |
Mathematics [V

Engineering Management
Environmental Engineering

Hydraulics

Geotechnical Engineering

Design of Structures II

Transportation & Highway Engineering
Civil Engingering Laboratery Il

Numerical Methods for Civil Engineers

Regisfratr’on number:

Grade

> » > T > @

B+

E/M4/316

Credits

3

3



15-Feb-19
15-Feb-19
15-Feb-19
15-Feb-18
15-Feb-19
15-Feb-19
15-Feb-19
15-Feb-19
26-Nov-19
26-Nov-19
26-Nov-19
26-Nov-19
26-Nov-19
26-Nov-18
26-Nov-19

24-Jul-20

24-Jul-20

24-Jul-20

24-Jul-20-

CE306
CE307
CE308
CE211
CE316
CE317
CE320
CE533
CE403
CE405
CE532
CE542
CE553
CES68
CE598
CE402
CE406
CES570
CE583

Design of Structures |

Finite Element Methods in Solid Mechanics
Geotecnical Design

Hydraulic Engineering & Design
Advanced Mechanics of Materials

Civil Engineering Field Work

Civil Engineering Laboratery Il

Traffic Engineering

Construction Management

Civil Engineering Project |

Highway Engineering & Design
Hydraulic Structures

Irrigation & Drainage Engineering
Industrial Pollution Centrol

GIS & RS for Civil Engineers
Multi-Disciplinary Design Project

Civil Engineering Project Il

Water Supply & Wastewater Engineering

Construction Planning

(GP102 and TR400 course unit grades are not counted towards the GPA calculation)

13-Oct-16
24-Jul-20

GP102
TR400

b) General Elective Courses
Semester ending date CourseID  Course Name

17-Sep-18
17-Sep-18
15-Feb-19

26-Nov-19

EF516
EF524
EF501
EF519

English Il

Industrial Training

Painting & Sculpture
Business Law
The Engineer in Society

Written English for Communication

PASS
PASS

(Grades of these course units are not counted towards the GPA calculation)

Grade
A+

B

Additional Technical Elective Course Units taken beyond the Degree requirement

(The following additional Technical Elective course units were not counted towards the degree requirement)

Semester ending date Course ID -Course Name

15-Feb-19
26-Nov-19

CEb522
CE592

Foundation Engineering

Concrete Technology

#***End of Academic Transeript**
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Note:  Grade Points are given according to 0.0 - 4.0 scale

Grade Points
A+ 4.0
A 4.0
A- 3.7
B+ 3.3
B 3.0
B- 27
C+ 2.3
G 2.0
C- 1.7
D+ 1.3
[ 1.0
E 0.0
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