

UNIVERSITY OF PERADENIYA, SRI LANKA

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING PROF. E.O.E. PEREIRA MAWATHA, PERADENIYA

Telephone:+94 81 2393301 e- mail : areng@pdn.ac.lk Fax: +94 81 2388158

ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT

Registration Number

E/14/316

Name in Full

Senanayake Mudiyanselage Aroshi Erandika Senanayake

Gender

Female

Date of Birth

06 December 1995

Field of Specialization

Civil Engineering

Degree

Bachelor of the Science of Engineering

Medium of Instruction

English

Result

First Class Honours

Effective date of the Degree

24 July 2020

Final Grade Point Average (GPA)

3.85

Signature and official seal of Assistant Registrar/Faculty of Engineering (Provisional results subject to confirmation by the Senate)

Date of issue:

2 0 OCT 2020

Assistant Redistrar
Faculty of Engineering
University of Peradentya
Peradentya.

Registration number:

E/14/316

General Programme in Engineering

(Grades in qualifying course units are not counted towards the GPA calculation)

(
	Semester ending date	Course ID	Course Name	Grade	Credits
	30-May-16	GP101	English I	A+	3
	30-May-16	GP103	Mathematics I	B+	3
	30-May-16	GP109	Materials Science	Α	3
	30-May-16	GP110	Engineering Mechanics	Α	3
	30-May-16	GP112	Engineering Measurements	Α	3
	30-May-16	GP114	Engineering Drawing	A-	3
	13-Oct-16	GP104	Mathematics II	A-	3
	13-Oct-16	GP106	Computing	A+	3
	13-Oct-16	GP108	Electricity	B+	3
	13-Oct-16	GP111	Elementary Thermodynamics	Α	3
	13-Oct-16	GP113	Fundamentals of Manufacture	A+	3

Specialization Programme in Engineering

a) Core and Technical Elective Courses (Grades of these course units are counted towards the GPA calculation)					
	Semester ending date	Course ID	Course Name	Grade	Credits
	06-Jun-17	CE201	Mechanics of Materials I	В	3
	06-Jun-17	CE202	Fluid Mechanics I	Α	3
	06-Jun-17	CE210	Engineering Surveying	В	3
	06-Jun-17	EE280	Introduction to Electrical Engineering I	Α	3
	06-Jun-17	EM201	Mathematics III	Α	3
	06-Jun-17	ME202	Mechanical Engineering for Civil Engineers	Α	3
	23-Oct-17	CE204	Geomechanics	B+	3
	23-Oct-17	CE205	Engineering Hydrology	A+	3
	23-Oct-17	CE208	Structural Analysis I	B+	3
	23-Oct-17	CE209	Building Construction	A-	3
	. 23-Oct-17	CE219	Civil Engineering Laboratory I	A-	1
	23-Oct-17	EM202	Mathematics IV	A-	3
	23-Oct-17	MA201	Engineering Management	Α	3
	17-Sep-18	CE302	Environmental Engineering	A+	3
	17-Sep-18	CE305	Hydraulics	В	3
	17-Sep-18	CE310	Geotechnical Engineering	A-	3
	17-Sep-18	CE312	Design of Structures II	Α	3
	17-Sep-18	CE318	Transportation & Highway Engineering	A-	3
	17-Sep-18	CE319	Civil Engineering Laboratory II	A+	1
	17-Sep-18	EM315	Numerical Methods for Civil Engineers	A+	2

Registration number:

E/14/316

15-Feb-19	CE306	Design of Structures I	Α-	3	
15-Feb-19	CE307	Finite Element Methods in Solid Mechanics	Α	3	
15-Feb-19	CE308	Geotecnical Design	Α	2	
15-Feb-19	CE311	Hydraulic Engineering & Design	A+	3	
15-Feb-19	CE316	Advanced Mechanics of Materials	A+	2	
15-Feb-19	CE317	Civil Engineering Field Work	Α	3	
15-Feb-19	CE320	Civil Engineering Laboratory III	Α	. 1	
15-Feb-19	CE533	Traffic Engineering	A+	2	
26-Nov-19	CE403	Construction Management	Α	3	
26-Nov-19	CE405	Civil Engineering Project I	A+	3	
26-Nov-19	CE532	Highway Engineering & Design	A+	2	
26-Nov-19	CE542	Hydraulic Structures	Α	2	
26-Nov-19	CE553	Irrigation & Drainage Engineering	Α	2	
26-Nov-19	CE568	Industrial Pollution Control	Α	2	
26-Nov-19	CE598	GIS & RS for Civil Engineers	A+	2	
24-Jul-20	CE402	Multi-Disciplinary Design Project	A+	3	
24-Jul-20	CE406	Civil Engineering Project II	A+	3	
24-Jul-20	CE570	Water Supply & Wastewater Engineering	A+	2	
24-Jul-20	CE593	Construction Planning	A+	2	
(GP102 and TR400 course unit grades are not counted towards the GPA calculation)					
13-Oct-16	GP102	English II	PASS	3	
24-Jul-20	TR400	Industrial Training	PASS	6	
b) General Elective Courses (Grades of these course units are not counted towards the GPA calculation) Semester ending date Course ID Course Name Grade Credits					
		Course Name	Grade	Credits	
17-Sep-18	EF516	Painting & Sculpture	A+	2	
17-Sep-18	EF524	Business Law	В	3	
15-Feb-19	EF501	The Engineer in Society	B	2	
26-Nov-19	EF519	Written English for Communication	A+	1	

Additional Technical Elective Course Units taken beyond the Degree requirement

(The following additional Technical Elective course units were not counted towards the degree requirement)

S	Semester ending date	Course ID	-Course Name	Grade	Credits
	15-Feb-19	CE522	Foundation Engineering	A-	2
	26-Nov-19	CE592	Concrete Technology	С	2

***End of Academic Transcript**

Registration number:

E/14/316

Note: Grade Points are given according to 0.0 - 4.0 scale

Grade	Points		
A+	4.0		
Α	4.0		
A-	3.7		
B+	3.3		
В	3.0		
B-	2.7		
C+	2.3		
С	2.0		
C-	1.7		
D+	1.3		
D	1.0		
E	0.0		

^{***}End of the document***